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O pulng of Model Schooia

1139. SHRI S. N* MISRA: WiU the 
Minister of EDUCATION, SOCIAL WEL
FARE AND CULTURE be pleased to 
state:

(a) the number of Model Schools which 
are likely to be opened throughout the 
country; and

(b) the funds allocated for the purpose?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE 
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION AND 
SOCIAL WELFARE AND IN THE 
DEPARTMENT OF CULTURE (SHRI 
D . P. YADAV): (a) and (b). The Fifth 
Plan proposals in this regard are still 
under the consideration of Government.

Plantation of Kair Forests to attract 
Rainfall

1140. SHRI NARENDRA SINGH: 
Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be 
pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are aware that 
Kair wood can help in formation, deve
lopment and precipitation of clouds;

(b) if so, whether Government propose 
to undertake extensive plantation of Kair 
forests to help increase rainfalls in the 
areas where irug'ation facilities are lacking; 
and

(c) if so, the mam features thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (PROF. 
SHER SINGH): (a). Yes, Sir According

STATEMENT 
AD U LTS SCALE

to preliminary tests carried out by the 
Indian Institute of Tropical Meteorology. 
Poona, on the greenwood of Kair, the 
ash obtained by burning of the green 
wood has the property of cloud seeding.

(b) Kair is a shrub found naturally in 
the drier areas of a  number of States. As 
it grows naturally, there is nO proposal to 
undertake extensive plantation of this 
shrub species at present.

(c) Does not arise.

Diet served to  the Free-Bed M e a ts  hi 
Safdaijang Hospital in New $ d h l

1141. SHRI R. P. DAS: WiU the Minis
ter of HEALTH AND FAMILY PLAN
NING be pleased to state:

(a) the quality and quantity of diet 
served to the free-bed patients in Safdar- 
jang Hospital in Delhi;

(b) whether Government are aware that 
most of the indoor-patients at that Hbs- 
pital are not getting diet according to the 
prescriptions of doctors; and

(c) whether there is any arrangement to 
check up the quantity and quality of food 
supplied to the p'atients?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE 
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMI
LY PLANNING (SHRI A. K KISKU):
(a) A statement is attached.

(b) The indoor patients of the hospital 
are supplied diet according to the prescrip
tions of doctors keeping in view the scale 
approved by Government.

(c) Yes.

T>pe of Diet Scale of Diet

I. Vegetable Diet

Wheat or rice 
Potatoes
D a l ........................................
Vegetables (Other than Potatoes)

Condiments
Ghee
Dahi

Grams — 
400 
115 
85 

230 
10 
10 
50 
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Milk
Sugar . .  
Tea Leaves

X Milk Depot

Leaves

C m t t f  Butter 
Sugar .

3. LightKKchn Diet

Rice
Dal

Cord 
Sugar 
Tea Leaves

L AMfe I  Diet

Milk
Sugar
Bannaoa or Orange

II. Milk I I  Diet

CHILDREN'S SCALE

Milk
Sugar
Bannana or Orange

III. Milk Dtet 
Milk 
Sugar 
Bread 
Butter
Seasonal Fruits

IV.

\

Veqetible Diet

Atta or Rice .
Dal . . .
Potatoes
Seasonal green vegetable 4 Ozs.
Curd
Milk
Sugar
Ghee
Bread
Condiments 
Tea Leaves

V. Light Khtchari Diet

Rice
D a l .........................................
Ghee
Milk . . .
Curd 
Sugar
Tea Leaves .
Seasonal fruits 
Condiments

340 M  *Lt#. 
55 gm*. 
7 gras.

x 360 Lts. 
7 gms.

1x5 gms. 
25 gms. 
55 g«is

325 gms 
8s gms. 
xo gms.
50 gms.
230 M. Lts. 

455 gras- 
55 gras.

7 gms.

450 M Lts. 
55 , gms.
2 ( I  wo)

910 M. Lts. 
55 gras 

x (One)
1 f One)

910 M Lts. 
55 gms 

115 &ms 
15 gms.

225 gms

225 gms.
25 gms.
55 gms.
115 gms.

55 gms.
340 M* Lts. 

55 gms.
25 gms.

H 5 gms.
8 gms.

15 gms.

xio gms.
25 gms.
25 gms.
230 M . Lts. 
X15 gms.
55 gm*
15 gm®
230 gms. 
xo gms.




