## Opening of Model Schools

1139. SHRI S. N. MISRA: Will the Minister of EDUCATION, SOCIAL WELFARE AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

- (a) the number of Model Schools which are likely to be opened throughout the country; and
  - (b) the funds allocated for the purpose?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION AND SOCIAL WELFARE AND IN THE DEPARTMENT OF CULTURE (SHRI D. P. YADAV): (a) and (b). The Fifth Plan proposals in this regard are still under the consideration of Government.

## Plantation of Kair Forests to attract Rainfall

1140. SHRI NARENDRA SINGH: Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

- (a) whether Government are aware that Kair wood can help in formation, development and precipitation of clouds;
- (b) if so, whether Government propose to undertake extensive plantation of Kair forests to help increase rainfalls in the areas where irrigation facilities are lacking; and
  - (c) if so, the mam features thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (PROP. SHER SINGH): (a). Yes, Sir According

to preliminary tests carried out by the Indian Institute of Tropical Meteorology, Poona, on the greenwood of Kair, the ash obtained by burning of the green wood has the property of cloud seeding.

- (b) Kair is a shrub found naturally in the drier areas of a number of States. As it grows naturally, there is no proposal to undertake extensive plantation of this shrub species at present.
  - (c) Does not arise.

## Diet served to the Free-Bed Ratients in Safdariang Hospital in New Delhi

- 1141. SHRI R. P. DAS: Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY PLANNING be pleased to state:
- (a) the quality and quantity of diet served to the free-bed patients in Safdarjang Hospital in Delhi;
- (b) whether Government are aware that most of the indoor-patients at that Hospital are not getting diet according to the prescriptions of doctors; and
- (c) whether there is any arrangement to check up the quantity and quality of food supplied to the patients?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY FLANNING (SHRI A. K KISKU):
(a) A statement is attached.

- (b) The indoor patients of the hospital are supplied diet according to the prescriptions of doctors keeping in view the scale approved by Government.
  - (c) Yes.

## STATEMENT ADULTS SCALE

Type of Diet								Sc	ale of Diet	
1.	Vegetahle Diet									
									Grams —	
	Wheat or rice		•						400	
	Potatoes			•					iis	
	Dal								85	
	Vegetables (Other	er th	an Pc	tatoes	)	-			230	
	Salt				٠.	·	·	Ţ	10	
	Condiments				·	·		•	10	
	Ghee	•		•		•	•	•		•
	Dahi	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	50	
	TA STITE	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	115	

								3
Milk								340 M .Lts.
Sugar		:	:	:	:	:	•	55 gms.
Tea Leav	res .	•	• 1	•		•	•	7 gms.
a. Mük Dep	ot							
Mink .								1 360 Lts.
Tes Les	res .	•	•	•	ż	:	•	7 gms.
Breat		•	:	:	-	:	•	115 gms.
Crosses as	Butter	-			•	•		25 gms.
Sugar	•				•	•	•	55 gms
3. Light Khic	hri Diet							
Rice								225 gms
Dal	. :	:	:	•	:	•	•	85 gms.
Š	• :	:	:		:			10 gms.
Ghee	•	:	•	•				50 gms.
Milk	•			•		•	•	230 M. Lts.
Curd	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	455 gms.
Sugar		•	•	•	•	•	•	55 gms.
Tea Lea	ves		•	•	•	•	•	7 gms.
			CI	HIL	DREN	rs :	SCALE	
Milk I Diet								<b>X</b>
Milk								450 M Lts.
Sugar	•	:	•	·	•			55 gms.
Bannana	or Oran	ge	•		•		•	2 (I'wo)
Mılk II Di	et							
Mılk	_						•	910 M. Lts.
Sugar	•	٠.	•	٠.	٠.	•	•	55 gms
Bannana	or Oran	ge	•		•			I (One)
Egg.	•	٠.	•	•	•			1 (One)
. Milk Diet								
Mılk								910 M Lts.
Sugar	•	:	:	÷	•	·	·	55 gms
Bread		•				•		115 gms
Butter					•		•	15 gms.
Seasonal	Fruits		•		•	•	•	225 gms
Vegetzhle	Diet							
Atta or	Rice .							225 gms.
Dal								25 gms.
Potatoes	•		<u>.</u>	•				55 gms.
Seasonal	green vege	table	4 Ozs.				•	115 gms.
Curd	•	٠	•	•	•	•	•	55 gms. 340 M· Lts.
Mılk	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	340 M· Lts. 55 gms.
Sugar Ghee		•	•	•	•	•	•	25 gms.
Bread	•	:	:	:	:	:		115 gms.
Condime	nts .	:	:	:	·	:	:	8 gms.
Tea Le			· ·			•	•	15 gms.
	hıchari Die	t						
`								IIO gms.
Rice Dal.		•	•	•	•	•	•	25 gms.
Ghee	•	•	:	:	•	•	:	25 gms.
Milk	•	•	:	·	·	·	·	230 M. Lts.
	•	•	•	•			•	II5 gms.
	•	•						
Curd Sugar	:	:	•		•	•	•	55 gms
Curd		:	:	:	:	:	•	